MRD 3/25/03

03-31-2003

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	400080 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company-Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:FIRESTONE POLYMERS, LLC  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? Year Y No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0781889, 0787334,  0788307, 0823195
Additional number(s) at	bached Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Meredith E. Palmer	
Internal Address:Bridgestone Americas Holding, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 06-0925
City: Akron State: OH Zip:44317-0001	
	THIS SPACE
	March 25,2007  ignature  Date  Date
Mali documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/28/2003 GTON11 00000073 060925 0781889

01 FC:8521 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 75.00 CH

## Box 3 - Nature of Conveyance

Record to correct nature of conveyance to read assignment on a document previously recorded on Reel 2410 Frame 921.

OIPE	
DEC 17 2001 &	

12-21-2001

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101923	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name:_ Firestone Polymers, LLC
Individual(s)   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 381 West Wilbeth
Corporation-State  Other Umited Liability Company - State	City: Akron State: Oh Zip: 44301 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes // N	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment  Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company - State If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 30, 2001 12:40PM	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached
Additional number(e)	attached v Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: John H. Hornickel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bridgestone/Firestone Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Holding, Inc.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0925
City: Akron State: OH Zlp:44317-0001	-
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
A.1	
John H. Hornickel	10 DECE MOEK I DOG
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, stachments, and document:
in the second second	rith required sover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent	ton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0345

## ASSIGNMENT FROM BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC TO FIRESTONE POLYMERS, LLC

Page 1

781,889 787,334 788,307 823,195

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0922

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0346

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC. a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1 Bridgestone Park, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, or its predecessors in interest, has adopted and used marks which are

Registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whose registration numbers and registration dates are set out in Exhibit A, "Registrations", attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Firestone Polymers, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 381 West Wilbeth, Akron, Ohio 44301, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said Registrations thereof because it is the successor to that portion of the business of Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC to which the marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, does hereby assign unto Firestone Polymers, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified Registrations thereof.

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE

	NORTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC	;
	By: 9h. 4. 4. 6)	
	Name: John H. Harnickel Title: Assistant Secretar	 1
STATE OF 311. Nois	) 30 Nescuber 2	,
COUNTY OF Cook	) SS (2:40 Pm	

On this 3ch day of November 2001 before me personally appeared July H. He mill to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Survey of Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC, being duly authorized to do so and that said July Herrican acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

OFFICIAL PUBLICAL
PHYLLIS PI KERR
NOTARY PUBLIC PROPERTY PUBLISHED PHYLLINOIS
MY COMMUNICATION PROPERTY 14/04/06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0347

Assignment from Bridgestone/Firestone North American Tire, LLC to Firestone Polymers, LLC Page 1

	EXHIBIT A REGISTRATIONS	
Mark	Reg. No: Reg. DateGoods	
DURADENE	781,889 12/22/1964Synthetic rubber.	
SUP R TUF	787,334 3/23/1965Synthetic rubber incorporated as an ingredient in resilient	gredient in resilient
	vehicle tire and tire tread rubber.	
RIB-A-TUF	788,307 4/20/1965/Synthetic rubber for use in the manufacture of resilient	cture of resilient
	vehicle tires and tire tread rubber.	
STEREON	823,195 1/31/1967/Copolymers of butadiene and styrene prepared in solution	prepared in solution
	polymerization systems	

**RECORDED: 12/17/2001** 

**RECORDED: 03/25/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0924

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0348